
02/18/2022
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: NEWSOM-B

Well Number: 8E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF078962

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T26N / R8W / SEC 6 /
SENE / 36.518433 / -107.7173

US Well Number: 3004525053

Unit or CA Name: NEWSOM

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:
NMNM73838

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Date Sundry Submitted: 02/16/2022 Time Sundry Submitted: 07:28

Date Operation Actually Began: 02/11/2022

Type of Action: Temporary Abandonment

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: Well was Temporary Abandoned 2/14/2022. Please see attached operation reports.

Sundry ID: 2657286

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Newsom_B_8E_MIT_Chart_20220216072753.pdf

Newsom_B_8E_WBS_20220216072752.pdf

Newsom_B_8E_TA_SR_20220216072752.pdf
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Well Name: NEWSOM-B

Well Number: 8E

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF078962

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T26N / R8W / SEC 6 /
SENE / 36.518433 / -107.7173

US Well Number: 3004525053

Unit or CA Name: NEWSOM

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS
WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:
NMNM73838

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Operator Certification

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a submission of Form 3160-5 or a Sundry Notice.

City: Farmington State: NM

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: FEB 16, 2022 07:28 AM

Title: Operation Regulatory Tech

Street Address: 382 Road 3100

Phone: (505) 599-3400

Email address: kroland@hilcorp.com

Operator Electronic Signature: KANDIS ROLAND

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field Representative

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 02/18/2022
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Newsom B 8E 

30-045-25053 

TA SR 

 

2/11/2022 - MIRU. SITP: 30 PSI, SICP: 20 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI. BDW.  SIW.  SDFN. 
 

2/14/2022 - SITP: 20 PSI, SICP: 20 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI. BDW.  ND WH. NU BOP, PT BOP, Good Test. TOH 

scanning tbg.  TIH w/ scraper to 6439’.  TOH.  RIH and set CIBP @ 6400’.  Roll Hole.  SDFN. 

 

2/14/2022:  SITP: 0 PSI, SICP: 0 PSI, SIBHP: 0 PSI.  RU wireline.  RIH and dump bail 30’ cmt on CIBP. RD 

Wireline. ND BOP, NU WH.  Conduct BH & MIT test.  Pressure to 550 PSI FOR 30 min.  Good Test Witnessed by 

Thomas Vermersch with NMOCD.  RD 
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Well Name:   NEWSOM B #8E

Report Printed:   2/16/2022www.peloton.com

Current Schematic

API / UWI

3004525053
Surface Legal Location

006-026N-008W-H
Field Name

BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED G #0068
Route

0908
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

VERTICAL
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,167.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,180.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

13.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole [VERTICAL]

MD (ftKB)

13.1

125.0

252.0

253.0

1,245.1

1,294.9

1,750.0

1,998.0

2,099.1

2,100.1

2,890.1

3,330.1

3,578.1

4,284.1

4,495.1

4,496.1

5,220.1

5,441.9

6,328.1

6,334.0

6,370.1

6,399.9

6,401.9

6,439.0

6,628.9

6,633.9

6,634.8

6,671.9

6,690.0

6,690.9

6,711.0

Vertical schematic (actual)

Ojo Alamo (Ojo Alamo (final))

Kirtland (Kirtland (final))

Fruitland Coal (Fruitland Coal (final))

Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (final))

Chacra (Chacra (final))

Cliff House (Cliff House (final))

Point Lookout (Point Lookout (final))

Gallup (Gallup (final))

Greenhorn (Greenhorn (final))

Dakota (Dakota (final))

Shoe, 4 1/2in; 6,690.00-6,691.00; 1.00; 2-8; 4  
1/2; 4.05

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 6,635.00-6,690.00; 55.00;  
2-7; 4 1/2; 4.05

Float Collar, 4 1/2in; 6,634.00-6,635.00; 1.00; 2-
6; 4 1/2; 4.05

6,439.0-6,629.0ftKB on 7/16/1982 00:00  
(Dakota); 6,439.00-6,629.00; 1982-07-16

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 4,496.00-6,634.00;  
2,138.00; 2-5; 4 1/2; 4.05

Stage Tool, 4 1/2in; 4,495.00-4,496.00; 1.00; 2-
4; 4 1/2; 4.05

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 2,100.00-4,495.00;  
2,395.00; 2-3; 4 1/2; 4.05

Stage Tool, 4 1/2in; 2,099.00-2,100.00; 1.00; 2-
2; 4 1/2; 4.05

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 13.00-2,099.00; 2,086.00;  
2-1; 4 1/2; 4.05

Shoe, 8 5/8in; 252.00-253.00; 1.00; 1-2; 8 5/8;  
8.10

Casing Joints, 8 5/8in; 13.00-252.00; 239.00; 1-
1; 8 5/8; 8.10



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  82672

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

82672
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C­103U)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling None 4/13/2022


